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Agility, Sheep dog, Disk dog,
Obedience: extremely common dog
sports the popularity of which is
continuously rising.

The standards of such sports are
becoming more demanding and

the performance of the dog

athletes involved is ever

more extreme.

Dog muscle and tendon injuries are also
rising, as well as the need for musculoskeletal
ultrasound examinations by sports medicine
specialists (by both orthopaedic surgeons
and physiotherapists).
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PROGRAMME

Day 1
Thursday, March 19, 2020

08:30
08:50
09:00

09:40

10:20

11:00
11:30

12:00

12:30

13:30

Registration

Welcome and course introduction
How to localize a shoulder
lameness in the front legs:

which are the clinical tricks

that we have to know

The most common sport induced
shoulder diseases that we treat:
which information | want to obtain
from an ultrasound

The ultrasound examination of the
infraspinatus fossa and the triceps
Coffee break

The ultrasound examination of the
sovraspinatus fossa

The ultrasound examination of the
biceps tendon

The ultrasound examination of
the shoulder joint and the medial
shoulder compartment

Lunch break

14:00

14:45

15:30
16:00

16:45

18:00

Group 2

Practical section with ultrasound
and dogs

Group 1

Computer cases

Group 1

Practical section with ultrasound
and dogs

Group 2

Computer cases

Coffee break

Group 2

Practical section with ultrasound
and dogs

Group 1

Computer cases

Group 1

Practical section with ultrasound
and dogs

Group 2

Computer cases
End of the day




Day 2

Friday, March 20, 2020

09:00

09:40

10:20

11:00
11:30

12:10

13:30

How to localize a lameness in the
distal front legs: which are the
clinical tricks that we have to know
The most common sport induced
elbow and carpal diseases that we
treat: which information | want to
obtain from an ultrasound

The ultrasound study of the elbow:
how, when and why?

Coffee break

The ultrasound examination of the
carpus

The ultrasound examination of the
extremities

Lunch break

14:00

14:45

15:30
16:00

16:45

17:30

Group 2

Practical section with ultrasound
and dogs

Group 1

Computer cases

Group 1

Practical section with ultrasound
and dogs

Group 2

Computer cases

Coffee break

Group 2

Practical section with ultrasound
and dogs

Group 1

Computer cases

Group 1

Practical section with ultrasound
and dogs

Group 2

Computer cases
End of the day




Day 3
Saturday, March 21, 2020

09:00

09:40

10:20
11:00
11:30

12:30

13:30

How to localize a lameness in the
hind limb: which are the clinical
tricks that we have to know

The most common sport induced
hind limb diseases that we treat:
which information | want to obtain
from an ultrasound

Ultrasound of the hip and the thigh
Coffee break

The ultrasound of the ileo-psoas
muscle and the stifle: not only
cruciate ligament

Ultrasound of the tarsus and
Achille’s tendon: why the surgeon
came to the ultrasonographer
Lunch break

14:00

14:45

15:30
16:00

16:45

17:30
18:00

Group 2

Practical section with ultrasound
and dogs

Group 1

Computer cases

Group 1

Practical section with ultrasound
and dogs

Group 2

Computer cases

Coffee break

Group 2

Practical section with ultrasound
and dogs

Group 1

Computer cases

Group 1

Practical section with ultrasound
and dogs

Group 2

Computer cases

Discussion

End of the Course
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